THE DATASHEET OF
MCS1803GS-30-Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 MCS1803
5V, Linear Hall-Effect Current Sensor
with ±2.5% Accuracy Over Temperature
MCS1803 Rev. 1.1 MonolithicPower.com 1
7/19/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.

MCS1803 – 5V, LINEAR HALL-EFFECT CURRENT SENSOR WITH ±2.5% ACCURACY
MCS1803 Rev. 1.1 MonolithicPower.com 2
7/19/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number*
Optimized Primary
Current Range (A)
Typ Sensitivity
(SENS) (mV/A)
Top Marking
MSL
Rating
MCS1803GS-05 ±5 400 MC180305
1
MCS1803GS-10 ±10 200 MC180310
MCS1803GS-20 ±20 100 MC180320
MCS1803GS-30 ±30 66 MC180330
MCS1803GS-40 ±40 50 MC180340
MCS1803GS-50 ±50 40 MC180350
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MCS1803GS-05–Z).
TOP MARKING (MCS1803GS-05)
MC180305: Part number
LLLLLLLL: Lot number
MPS: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
WW: Week code
TOP MARKING (MCS1803GS-10)
MC180310: Part number
LLLLLLLL: Lot number
MPS: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
WW: Week code
MCS1803 – 5V, LINEAR HALL-EFFECT CURRENT SENSOR WITH ±2.5% ACCURACY
MCS1803 Rev. 1.1 MonolithicPower.com 3
7/19/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
TOP MARKING (MCS1803GS-20)

Pre-Setting
IP
GND
VOUT
VOUT
VCC
5V
MCS1803
HallHall
FILT
RFi
CF
CFi
Figure 2: Functional Block Diagram
MCS1803 – 5V, LINEAR HALL-EFFECT CURRENT SENSOR WITH ±2.5% ACCURACY
MCS1803 Rev. 1.1 MonolithicPower.com 18
7/19/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
OPERATION
Current Rating